
BID AWARD SUMMARY 
LETTING DATE: JUNE 11, 2019 

PROJECT: Water Reclamation Digester MCC & UV/Admin. Transfer 
Switch Replacement Project 
Project No. 19-2485 / CIP No. 51216 

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $470,900.00 to MAC 
Construction Co., Inc. at the June 17, 2019 Council Meeting. 

BIDDERS' SUMMARY 

CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID 

MAC Construction Co., Inc. $470,900.00

R.C.S. Construction, Inc. $486,910.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to MAC Construction Co., Inc. for the total bid amount
of $470,900.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING 

SOURCE TOTAL Wastewater 

ADVERTISING 
AUTHORITY $250,000.00 $250,000.00 

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE $425,000.00 $425,000.00 

APPROPRIATION DATA: 

FUNDING 

SOURCE 

COST CENTER 

LINE ITEM 

FUNDING 

CENTER 

BID AMOUNT 

TOTAL Wastewater 

833 

4350 

604 

$470,900.00 

PROJECTMANAGER: ___/I; �1 
-�-S_t_c_e_y_T-itu�;is-, _P_E 

_______ _

City of Rapid City

DATE: _fe ___ li-=----/3 __ /.,c.....J'f __r I 



PROJECT NAME: Rapid City Water Reclamation Facility Digester MCC and UV/Admin. 

Transfer Switch Replacement 

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2485 / CIP # 51216 

LET DATE: MAY 28th, 2019 

LOW BID AMOUNT: $470,900.00 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
MAC CONSTRUCTION CO., R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION,

INC. INC. 

ITEM STD. BID 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT 

QTY 
UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST NO. ITEM NO. (EST) 

DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 
1 LS 1.0 $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $17,750.00 $17,750.00 

DIVISION 05 - METALS 
2 LS 1.0 $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE 

3 PROTECTION LS 1.0 $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $300.00 $300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

DIVISION 08 - OPENINGS 
4 LS 1.0 $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

DIVISION 09 - FINISHES 
5 LS 1.0 $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 

DIVISION 10 - SPECIAL TIES 
6 LS 1.0 $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

DIVISION 23 - HEATING VENTILATION AND AIR 

7 CONDITIONING LS 1.0 $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $44,300.00 $44,300.00 $45,500.00 $45,500.00 

DIVISION 26 - DIGESTER FACILITY (MCC AND 

8 APPURTENANCES) LS 1.0 $ 125,000.00 $125,000.00 $183,700.00 $183,700.00 $188,775.00 $188,775.00 

DIVISION 26 - UV/ADMIN FACILITY (TRANSFER 

9 SWITCH AND APPURTENANCES) LS 1.0 $ 175,000.00 $175,000.00 $162,900.00 $162,900.00 $167,450.00 $167,450.00 

DIVISION 26 - COLD STORAGE BUILDING 
10 LS 1.0 $ 15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $8,235.00 $8,235.00 

DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND 

11 DEMOLITION LS 1.0 $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 

SUBTOTAL 
$470,900.00 $486,910.00 



12 

CONSULTANT 

BID ADJUSTMENT ITEM(2): ADD DEDUCT 
(CIRLE ONE) 

(1) Contractor shall provide bid breakdown
according to the listed divisions and specific
equipment or facility locations as indicated on the
bid form. Inequitable bid breakdowns may be
grounds for considering the bidder non-responsive
and for rejection of bid. Contractor shall provide a
schedule of values for lump sum items upon request
by the Engineer.

(2) Bid adjustment is provided for the Bidder's
convenience to make last minute bid adjustments.
Upon request the Bidder shall provide a breakdown
as to which Bid Items the adjustment applies to
within 24 hours of the request.

TOTAL 

LS 1.0 $ 

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project. 

{1/R:)� t/,Z/f � 
Chris Robinson, PE 

HOR, Inc. 

CITY OF RAPID CITY 

Reviewed by: 

Date 

f/ro/1r 
Date 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$425,000.00 $470,900.00 $486,910.00 


